
Monday 4th December 

Y1 and Y2 Nomad Rangers lessons 

Y1 and Y2 children to come to school 

dressed in suitable outdoor clothing 

and footwear. 

Depending on the weather, you may 

wish to send a change of clothes into 

school just in case!  

Tuesday 5th December 

Y1 Parent and Carer Showcase 230pm 

in the school hall. 

Wednesday 6th December 

Y6 trip to Slavery Museum 

Thursday 7th December  

Y3 Nomad Rangers Stone Age Experi-

ence 

Reception Parent and Carer Show-

case 230pm in reception classroom. 

Tuesday 12th December 

Y3 Parent and Carer Showcase 230pm 

in school hall 

Wednesday 13th December 

Y4 Parent and Carer Showcase 230pm 

in school hall 

Friday 15th December 

Reception and KS1 Nativity 2pm in St. 

Paul’s Church  

Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
A huge thank you to our parents and carers who gave up their time to prepare and organise our 
Christmas Fair and for our entire school community who attended the fair on Friday; your support 
for our school is incredible and we are very grateful. The Christmas Fair was a huge success and our 
children will benefit from all the money raised.  
 
We have had a wonderful start to the season of Advent. Beautiful Christmas trees, a lovely Christmas 
Fair with a special visitor, an advent calendar of kindness for each class from our Ethos Committee, a 
book advent for each day we are in school and a lovely Advent service in church on Sunday 3rd    
December. We look forward to the weeks ahead as we countdown to the birth of Jesus and          
celebrate Christmas.  
 
Miss Moffitt will be leaving St Paul’s on Tuesday 5th December to spend more time with her       
daughter. We would like to take this opportunity to thank her for all her hard work and dedication to 
our school community over recent years. She will be missed by everyone and we wish her all the 
best. We thanked her for all she has done in Celebration Worship on Friday and gave her a lovely gift 
to know she will always be part of our St. Paul’s family. 
 
Mrs Merga will be our new Office Manager, on Monday 4th and Tuesday 5th December she will be in 
the office with Miss Moffit, I am sure you will all make her feel very welcome and be understanding 
as she gets to know everything at St. Paul’s.  
 
We are aware that the festive period can be a difficult time for many of children and their families. In 
the up coming weeks, if your child or your family require any additional support or guidance, please 
contact the school office to arrange a meeting via phone 01257 480276 or email                              
bursar@adlingtonstpauls.lancs.sch.uk. 
Kind regards 
 
Mrs J Burger  
Headteacher  

December 4th 2023 

Reception 94.6% 

Year 1 96.1% 

Year 2 91.6% 

Year 3 97.5% 

Year 4 91.1% 

Year 5 93.2% 

Year 6 87.1% 

Whole School 92.9% 

CHRISTMAS RAFFLE 
Raffle tickets are still available to purchase and can be done so via the school office. 
Tickets are £1 per ticket and we have a wide range of vouchers, hampers and prizes available. 
Thank you to our school community and local businesses for your kind donations of prizes, we are 
very grateful. The raffle will be drawn at the end of the KS2 Carol Concert on Thursday 21st  
December. For those winners who are not at the concert, you will be informed via phone or email 
and you will be able to collect your prize from the school office on Friday 22nd December.  

CHRISTMAS SHOWCASES 
A reminder that parents/carers are invited to school on the following dates at 2.30pm.  
YR—07.12.23  Y1—05.12.23  Y2—20.12.23  Y3—12.12.23 
Y4—13.12.23  Y5—18.12.23  Y6—19.12.23 



December 4th 2023 

ADLINGTON ST PAUL’s HOLIDAYS 2023-2024 

Term Holiday Dates 

Autumn 

Term 

2023 

Term Ends Friday 22nd December 2023 

Spring 

Term 

2024 

Inset Day Monday 8th January 2024 

Term begins Tuesday 9th January 2024 

Half term 
Monday 19th to Friday 23rd February 

2024 

Term ends Thursday 28th March 2024 

Summer 

Term 

2024 

Easter        

Holidays 

Friday 29th March to Friday 5th April 

2024 

Term begins Monday 8th April 2024 

Bank holiday Monday 6th May 2024 

Half term 
Monday 27th May to Friday 7th June 

2024 

Inset Day Thursday 6th June 2024 

Inset Day Friday 7th June 2024 

Term ends Friday 19th July 2024 

ADLINGTON ST PAUL’s HOLIDAYS 2024-2025 

Term Holiday Dates 

Autumn 

Term 

2024 

Inset Day Monday 2nd September 2024 

Term begins Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

Half term 
Monday 21st to Friday 25th October 

2024 

Term Ends Friday 20th December 2024 

Spring 

Term 

2025 

Inset Day Monday 6th January 2025 

Term begins Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Half term 
Monday 17th to Friday 21st February 

2025 

Term ends Friday 11th April 2025 

Summer 

Term 

2025 

Easter         

Holidays 

Monday 14th to Monday 21st April 

2025 

Inset Day Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

Term begins Wednesday 23rd April 2025 

Bank holiday Monday 5th May 2025 

Half term 
Monday 26th May to Wednesday 4th 

June 2025 

Inset Day Thursday 5th June 2025 

Inset Day Friday 6th June 2025 

Term ends Friday 18th July 2025 

We have places available in school. Please contact the office to  
arrange a tour and more information. 

UPCOMING FESTIVE THEMED LUNCHES 
Festive themed lunches will be held on Thursday 21st and 
Friday 22nd December 2023. A copy of the menus has been 
emailed home with this newsletter.  

UPCOMING SCHOOL TRIPS/VISITS 
Wednesday 6th December—Y6 visit to the Slavery Museum 
Thursday 7th December—Y3 Nomad Rangers 
 
Please ensure permissions and contributions are uploaded to 
your child’s Parent Pay account by the end of this week. 

SCHOOL CLEANER VACANCY 
We are currently advertising a vacancy for a school cleaner 
for 8.75 hours per week (3.00pm-4.45pm Monday to Friday). 
Starting in January 2024.  
If you are interested, or know of anyone who may be interest-
ed in this position, please speak to Miss Moffitt in  the School 
Office on 01257 480276 or  
email: bursar@adlingtonstpauls.lancs.sch.uk. 

NEXT NEWSLETTER:  
Monday 11th December 2023 


